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Parcel #

Orchard Valley Metropolitan District

Owner

Site Address

Legal

10

1

12
13

2075-21-1-16-030

2075-21-1-15-001
2075-21-1-15-004
2075-21-1-15-008
2075-21-1-23-001
2075-21-1-14-001
2075-21-1-19-001
2075-21-1-23-002
2075-21-1-19-002
2075-21-1-20-001
2075-21-1-17-003

2075-21-1-22-001
2075-21-1-22-002

AmBank Building Venture |, LLP

Natlonal Retail Properties, LP

{Del Frisco's}

Orchard 1-25 Venture, LLP

{Parking lot leased by Del Frisco's)
Realty Associates Fund iX LP
Pinecore investments, LLC
C2H2LTD

{Shelpers)

GC Net Lease investors, LLC

{Atrlum i}

St. Paul Fire and Marine Ins. Compay
{Atrium 1)

6162 S Willow Drive-Englewood LLC
{Atrium 1ii)

6143 S Willow Drive LLC

{Triad)

W G N of Colarado, inc.

Yosemite Valley Venture ll, LLP
Orchard Valiey Summit Partnership

Koelbel controlled parcels

5950 S. Willow Drive

8100 E. Orchard Road
8400 £. Orchard Road
8480 E. Orchard Road
6001 S. Wiliow Drive
8500 E. Orchard Road
6060 S. Willow Drive
6061 S. Willow Drive
6162 S. Willow Drive
6143 S. Willow Drive
6160 S. Wabash Way

6165 S. Willow Drive
6185 S. Willow Drive

Part of Lot 1, Block 1, Western Leisure 3rd Filing
together with portion of Outlot A Western Leisure
2nd Fillng & Part of Tracts 2 & 15, Sec. 21
Lot 3, Block 1, Western Leisure 2nd Filing
Lot 4, Block 1, Western Lelsure 2nd Fillng
Lots 1-2, Block, 1, Western Leisure 2nd Flling
Lot 1, Block 2, Western Leisure 3rd Filing

Lot 1, Block 1, Western Leisure 1st Flling

Lot 1, 8lock 1, Western Leisure 4th Filing

Lot 1A, Block 2, Western Leisure 3rd Filing
Lot 2, Block 1, Western Leisure 4th Filing

Lot 1, Block 2, Western Lelsure 4th Filing

Lot 2, Block 2, Western Leisure 3rd Flling

Lot 1, Block 1, Orchard Vailey Centre, 1st Filing
Lot 2, Block 1, Orchard Valley Centre, 1st Fliing



